

CLINICAL SERVICES SLIDING SCALE FEE SCHEDULE

ROBERTA'S HOUSE POLICY REGARDING FEE FOR SERVICE CHARGES

Sliding Scale Fee Schedule

Roberta's House Behavioral Health Program provides fee for service individual, family, couples, and group counseling services. Clients who have household incomes at or below 300 percent of the Federal Poverty Level are eligible to receive services on a sliding scale.

Any self-pay client with a household income of at least 100 percent of the Federal Poverty Guidelines, but less than or equal to 300 percent of the federal poverty guidelines are at a reduced rate.

100%	\$5 per session	
150%	\$10	
200%	\$15	
300%	\$20	

٠		•
	•	•
•		
•		•

Each sliding fee scale lasts for one year. Every year, thereafter, you will need to re-apply.

Household income is the total amount earned yearly (also called: annually) by those in your household. Household income counts every person of any age who lives in your household.

Household members include:

- Roberta's House Client,
- Patient's legal spouse, if any,
- and any legal dependents children, foster kids, adults legally in the patient's care.

For Clients under 18, the household members include:

- the Client,
- their legal guardian or guardians,
- and any legal dependents of their legal guardian(s).
- Anyone in your household who is 18 or older must provide proof of income. Household
 members who don't earn an income will need to fill out a Verification of No Income Form
 instead of Proof of Income Form when applying for the sliding fee scale.

We require proof of income for every household member 18 and over.

- Without proof of income, individuals cannot be counted toward household size.
- Proof of income includes your most recent paystubs, tax forms, Social Security award letters, or benefit letters from Department of Social Services. They must be from the most recent month or year that the income was received.

A chart of the Federal Poverty Levels is below.

2023 Federal Poverty Guidelines: 48 Contiguous States (all states except Alaska & Hawaii)

Persons in family/household	Poverty guideline (annual income)	150%	200%	250%	300%
1	\$14,580	\$21,870	\$29,160	\$36,450	\$43,740
2	\$19,720	\$29,580	\$39,440	\$49,300	\$59, 160
3	\$24,860	\$37,290	\$49,720	\$62,150	\$74, 580
4	\$30,000	\$45,000	\$60,000	\$75,000	\$90,000
5	\$35,140	\$52,710	\$70,280	\$87,850	\$105, 420
6	\$40,280	\$60,420	\$80,560	\$100,700	\$120, 840
7	\$45,420	\$68,130	\$90,840	\$113,550	\$136, 260
8	\$50,560	\$75,840	\$101,120	\$126,400	\$151,680

Guidelines for prior years, from 1982 to the present, are available online on HHS's website.